
 

 

   ATTACHMENT C 
11 December 2014 

 
 

MEMBERS OF  
THE INFORMATION MANANAGEMENT PANEL (IMP) 

 
MEMBERS NOMINATED BY STATES  

 
State Name Organization / Position  

Australia Mr. Pierre Truter Air Services Australia 
Senior Advisor, SWIM Implementation 

pierre.truter@airservicesaustralia.co
m 
+61. 2. 6268 4807 

Brazil 2nd Lt. Luiz Carlos Mendes 
Souza 

DECEA-Brazil 
Chief of Aeronautical Information 
Database for Aeronautical Cartography 
Institute (ICA) 

Sial-ica@decea.gov.br 
+5521 2101 6251 

Canada Ms. Kelly Ann Hicks NAV CANADA 
Assistant General Counsel 

hicksk@navcanada.ca 
613-563-7902 

China Ms. Meng Aimin CAAC - China 
Chief Engineer of the Information Centre 

Aimin_meng@yahoo.com 
aip@aischaina.com 
86 10 6744 9267 

France Mr. Stephan Dubet DSNA / SIA 
Head of Research and Development 
Department, AIS France  

stephane.dubet@aviation-
civile.gouv.fr 
+33 5 57 92 57 81 

Germany Dr. Susanne Bierman-Höller DFS 
Head of Data Management 

susanne.biermann-hoeller@dfs.de 
+49 6103 707 1770 

India Mr. Sunil Kumar Oberoi Airports Authority Of India 
General Manager (Aeronautical 
Information Service & Search & Rescue) 

sunilkoberoi@aai.aero 
+91 991 031 0795 

Japan Mr. Hiroyasu Shirasaki Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport 
and Tourism (MLIT) 
Special Assistant to the Director, 
Operations and Flight Inspection Division 

shirasaki-h016c@mlit.go.jp 
+81 3 5253 8751 

Russian 
Federation 

Ms. Yelena Nikolayevna 
Stepanova 

Federal State Unitary Enterprise "Centre of 
Aeronautical Information" (FSUE CAI) 
Director 

sen@caica.ru 
+7 499 492 3131 

Saudi Arabia Mr. Ghorman Zahir Alshehri GACA – General Authority of Civil 
Aviation 
AIS General Director 

 
00966 12 629 0564 

Singapore Mr Kuah Kong Beng  
ATM Operations Consultant 

kuah_kong_beng@caas.gov.sg 
(65) 6541 2431 

South Africa Mr. Francois Coetzee ATNS 
Senior Manager, AI 

francoisc@atns.co.za 
011 607 1276 

Sweden Ms. Eva Noreus CAA Sweden eva.noreus@transportstyrelsen.se 
46 11 15 99 09 
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State Name Organization / Position  

Turkey Mr. Saffet Öztürk DHMI 
AIM Chief, Aeronautical Information 
Management Division 

saffet.ozturk@dhmi.gov.tr 
+90 312 204 22 88 

United Arab 
Emirates 

Mr. Abdalla Al Rashidi GCAA 
Director, AIS 

akaabi@szc.gcaa.ae 
+971 2 599 6891 

United States Ms. Abigail Smith FAA 
Director, Aeronautical Navigation Products 
and Acting Director, Aeronautical 
Information Management 

 

 
 

MEMBERS NOMINATED BY ORGANIZATIONS 
 

Organization Name Position Contact Details 

ASECNA Mr. Athanse Ahouangan  ahouanganath@asecna.org 
+221 338 6957 

CANSO Mr. Richard Williams  richard.williams@airways.co.nz 
 

EUROCONTROL Mr. Paul Bosman SWIM/Enterprise Architecture (EA) Unit 
Manager 

paul.bosman@eurocontrol.int 
+3 22 729 3333 

IATA Mr. Jean- Francois Grout Assistant Director, ICAO Relations groutj@iata.org 
514-874-0202, ext. 3386 

ICCAIA Mr. David Almeida USA / Harris Corporation 
Director, Net-Centric Information Systems 
& Services 

 

 
 
 
 

— END — 
 




